
Table 3:

SigVariable t df

Levene
Statistic t-Test Results

Independent Samples t-Test

Hypothesis 1: Reputation
Hypothesis 2: Information Quality
Hypothesis 3: Service Quality
Hypothesis 4: Attitude toward AI
Note: Human n = 46; Robo n = 36; variables are composites of three items. 
p is two-tailed. Equal variances are assumed.

0.82 
0.76
0.38
0.71 

2.49
1.51
2.00

–1.12

74
73
74
78

p d
0.02
0.14
0.05
0.27

0.58
0.35
0.46

–0.25


