## Table 3: Independent Samples t-Test

	Levene Statistic	t-Test Results			
Variable	Sig	t	df	р	d
Hypothesis 1: Reputation	0.82	2.49	74	0.02	0.58
Hypothesis 2: Information Quality	0.76	1.51	73	0.14	0.35
Hypothesis 3: Service Quality	0.38	2.00	74	0.05	0.46
Hypothesis 4: Attitude toward AI	0.71	-1.12	78	0.27	-0.25

Note: Human n = 46; Robo n = 36; variables are composites of three items. p is two-tailed. Equal variances are assumed.